amount of $6,600,000, for which it received proceeds in the amount of $7,124,469; and 

WHEREAS, it is the determination of the City Council that at this time the second series 
of unlimited tax general obligation bonds in the principal amount of not to exceed Two Million 
Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($2,875,000) be issued pursuant to the above 
proposition for the purpose described in the above proposition (the "Project"). 

MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE, P.L.C. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: 

1. 	Authorization of Bonds: Bond Terms. Bonds of the City designated 2017 
Unlimited Tax General Obligation Bonds (the "Bonds") are authorized to be issued in the 
aggregate principal sum of not to exceed Two Million Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($2,875,000) for the purpose of paying part of the cost of the Project, including the costs 
incidental to the issuance, sale and delivery of the Bonds. 

The Bonds shall consist of bonds registered as to principal and interest of the 
denomination of $5,000, or multiples thereof not exceeding for each maturity the aggregate